### 502445992 08/05/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth P. Weiss	05/16/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSAL SECURE REGISTRY, LLC
Street Address:	59 Sargent Street
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02458

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13621609

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 395-7017

Email: MGrady@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lando & Anastasi LLP

Address Line 1: Riverfront Office Park

Address Line 2: One Main Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W0537-700921
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew H. Grady
Signature:	/Matthew H. Grady/
Date:	08/05/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=-Parent-Assignment#page1.tif source=-Parent-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030942 FRAME: 0416 \$40.00 13621609

Docket No.: W0537-700910 Assignment- Page 1 of 2

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Kenneth P. Weiss of 59 Sargent Street, Newton, MA 02458, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Universal Secure Registry, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 59 Sargent Street, Newton, MA 02458, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

February 21, 2007
Enter Filing Date Above

under Application Serial No. 11/677490 and

# entitled METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR SECURE ACCESS PAYMENT AND IDENTIFICATION.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

PATENT REEL: 030942 FRAME: 0417

Docket No.: W0537-700910 Assignment- Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

				1 20		*****		10000	•					3.7				35	5 /	15 3	-					10000		
	15			1 20		****	~	1999	~					2.3	7 .	4 4		30	11	11 1	1							
	18.			1 20		*****	~							150	7 5 5	4 48			1.0	11.2	1			 	سننت	 		
	18,	•	1	1 20	<b>3</b>	*****	•								22.3			*	100	1.1				 		 		*******
	18,	• •		W	Ż	*****						Carlos .			Z. 18. 18			A		44				 		 		·····
	<u></u>				i	*****	****					Caper .				. <b>.</b>		<i>.</i>			·			 		 		·····
					À	******	,,,,,,,,				and the same		***			4		<i>.</i>		96		****		 		 ~~~		·····
	L.`		l		À	and	ariaria. Ara				on the second	ower.	***	myi,	and the	<b>,</b>		Æ	44	96				 		 		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	£		l		<u></u>	مراب ماران مرابع	,,,,,,,,					ower.	***	myi.	ari ar	1			44	46				 		 	~~~~	······
	£.`			· •	<u></u>	******	,,,,,,,			, and an all a parts of	onia in alabaha	ower.	*** YJ	<del>]</del> ;;	Carl at	4.	 **	Æ	44	46				 •••••	•••••	 		
						مارستان محمد	*****				and the second	(www	*** YJ		I	1	73			#H				 		 	~~~~	
			!			مندرد	,,,,,,,			(ala ala)ala)	(w)a a alatak	(www.	Ÿ,		در این ما در د	<b>%</b>	· (1)	aic.		#6				 		 	~~~~	
 Day							*****					ower.	Ÿ,	anı	Zelie Sesti	(p	<b>11</b> /	eic.		46			*****			 		
							*****			(#####################################	(naga alakaba		ũ	eni	ad.s retl	(p	w	eis		#6						 ~~~~	~~~~	·····
 Dat							·····				Carlos alababa		ĸ	eni	ئيلان neth	P	W	eis	.444 S	46						 ~~~	~~~~	,,,,,,,,,
Dat							*****						ĸ	.eni	زيزي neth	P	. W	eis	sigi S	#6						 		
Dat	<u>.'!.</u> ` e												ĸ	.chi	ريري neth	P	. W	eis	./// S	46						 		·····
Dat	<u>.//:</u> .e					******	·····						ĸ	eni	ريري neth	P	. W	eis	s S	(j) 6						 	~~~~	
Dat	 e					44.44V				****			ĸ	eni	رين neth	P	. W	eis	.4%/ S	Ø6						 		
Dat	<u>'!!</u> e						·····			, a			ĸ	eni	زيري netł	í P	. W	eis	.4 <i>4</i> / S	(j) 6						 		

COMMONWEALTH OF MASS.	ACHUSETTS:
On this 16th day of May	, 20/4, before me, the undersigned notary public,
evidence of identification, which name is signed on the preceding of signed it voluntarily for its stated	purpose, proved to me through satisfactory to be the person whose or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he
signed it voluntarily for its stated	Lour Albert
(SEAL)	Printed Name of Notary Public
	My commission expires 3/25/20/6

1268806.1

PATENT REEL: 030942 FRAME: 0418

**RECORDED:** 08/05/2013